06-16-1998 **U.S. Department of Commerce** FORM PTO-1619A Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 PATENT may 2 5 1998 100740238 mRd RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET 5.26.98 PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) **Submission Type Conveyance Type** XX Assignment XX New **Security Agreement** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Other Merger Reel # Frame # U.S. Government
(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) **Corrective Document** Reel # Frame # **Departmental File** Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 1) UNIVERSITY OF UTAH <u> 14 199</u>8 Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached UNIVERSITY OF UTAH RESEARCH FOUNDATION If document to be recorded Name (line 1) is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) representative is attached. WAKARA WAY (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) Address (line 3) SALT LAKE CITY 84108 **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	801 5323333
Name [	Mark G. SANDBAKEN	•	
Address (line 1)	VAN COTT, BAGLEY,	CORNWALL & McCARTHY	
Address (line 2)	50 SOUTH MAIN STREET, Suite 1600		
Address (line 3)	SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84144		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docu	ment # 2
Application Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Patent Application Number(s)  Patent Number(s)			
08/933,21		Pater	nt Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.			
Patent Coope	eration Treaty (PCT)		
	PCT application number if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	PCT
has n	not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account XX  Deposit Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 22-0014			
		Ithorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copysis and the configuration of			
Mark G. S.	ANDBAKEN	ML Smll Signature	3/22/97
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

## ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is executed by Assignor favor of Assignee on the date indicated below.

INVENTOR: Andy F. Marks

ASSIGNOR: University of Utah

421 Wakara Way

Salt Lake City, Utah 84108

ASSIGNEE: University of Utah Research Foundation

421 Wakara Way

Salt Lake City, Utah 84108

WHEREAS, Inventor has made an invention or discovery entitled "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ANALYSIS OF CHROMATOGRAPHIC MIGRATION PATTERNS," which is described and claimed in the United States patent application Serial No. 08/933,211, filed September 16, 1997;

WHEREAS, Inventor has assigned all rights, title and interest in said invention or discovery to Assignor; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in said invention or discovery:

NOW, THEREFORE, in return for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the following: (1) said invention or discovery as described in said application, (2) said application, (3) any letters Patent issuing from said application, and (4) all intellectual property (including but not limited to patent rights, trade secrets and copyrights) in or to said invention or discovery. Said assignment is without any geographic limitation and shall include the United States of America and all foreign countries. All of Assignor's rights, title and interest in said invention or discovery, said application, any Letters Patent issuing from said application and said intellectual property are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and behalf, and for that of its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made. Assignee shall be free to assign, license or otherwise exploit said invention or discovery, said application, any Letters Patent issuing from said application, and said intellectual property.

AND Assignor does further agree to sign all papers,

251\154643.V1

make all rightful oaths and do all requisite acts for the filing of any disclaimer or for the filing and assignment of any other application (including divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications) based on the present application or said invention or discovery. Any such other application is deemed to be part of the above assignment.

AND Assignor does further agree to communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention as may be known to Assignor, and to testify as to such facts in any prosecution, interference or litigation.

ARUNDEEP S. KROMAD

Executed by the undersigned on the date indicated.

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:

TITLE IN ORGANIZATION:

SIGNATURE:

DATE:

251\154643.V1

RECORDED: 05/26/1998